
CONSULAR SERVICES – FEES 

CONSULAR OFFICE 

Embassy of the Republic of Cuba  

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia 
 

CONSULAR SERVICE ITEM FEE in MNT 
Migratory   

Consular registration 1 40,000.00 

Identity and travel document 
Application 
Issuance 

 
21.b 

3 

 
100,000.00 
320,000.00 

Passport Renewal 2 720,000.00  

Extension to stay abroad for over 24 months  
Application 
Issuance 

 
21.b 

5 

 
100,000.00 
160,000.00 (each month) 

Extension to stay abroad (PVT) 
Application 
Issuance 

 
21.b 

6 

 

100,000.00 
160,000.00 

Passport Authorization  
Application 
Issuance 

 

21.b 
9.a 

 

100,000.00 
160,000.00 

Application for residence in the national territory 21.b 100,000.00 



Residence abroad (RE) 
Application 
Issuance 

 

10.a 
10.b 

 

320,000.00 
80,000.00 

Visas 
Application 
Issuance 

 
21.b 

7 

 
100,000.00 
220,000.00 

Tourist Visa (tourist card)  8.a 40,000.00 

Tourist Visa (tourist card) filled at the Consulate 8.b 60,000.00 

Notary   

Legalization and certification of documents  
On foreing docyments 
On documents issued in Cuba 

 
26.a/27.a 

26.c 

 
440,000.00 
160,000.00 

Civil Registry   

Transcripts 
Marriage 
Birth 
Death 

 
21.h 

 
560,000.00 
0.00 
0.00 

 


