CONSULAR SERVICES – FEES

CONSULAR OFFICE

Embassy of the Republic of Cuba

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

CONSULAR SERVICE	ITEM	FEE in MNT
Migratory		
Consular registration	1	40,000.00
Identity and travel document		
Application	21.b	100,000.00
Issuance	3	320,000.00
Passport Renewal	2	720,000.00
Extension to stay abroad for over 24 months		
Application	21.b	100,000.00
Issuance	5	160,000.00 (each month)
Extension to stay abroad (PVT)		
Application	21.b	100,000.00
Issuance	6	160,000.00
Passport Authorization		
Application	21.b	100,000.00
Issuance	9.a	160,000.00
Application for residence in the national territory	21.b	100,000.00

Residence abroad (RE)		
Application	10.a	320,000.00
Issuance	10.b	80,000.00
Visas		
Application	21.b	100,000.00
Issuance	7	220,000.00
Tourist Visa (tourist card)	8.a	40,000.00
Tourist Visa (tourist card) filled at the Consulate	8.b	60,000.00
Notary		
Legalization and certification of documents		
On foreing docyments	26.a/27.a	440,000.00
On documents issued in Cuba	26.c	160,000.00
Civil Registry		
Transcripts		
Marriage	21.h	560,000.00
Birth		0.00
Death		0.00